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Title: (1) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Zachary Vogl, Budget Analyst, Grade
521N, $30.770 hourly in the Div. of Budgeting, effective March 20, 2023;
(2) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Christine Thomas, Revenue Manager,
Grade 524E, $2,778.08 biweekly in the Div. of Revenue, effective February 13, 2023;
(3) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Rusty Kettenring, Technical Specialist,
Grade 516N, $23.504 hourly in the Div. of Computer Services, effective March 6, 2023;
(4) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Clarence McCoy, Public Service Worker
Sr., Grade 510N, $17.488 hourly in the Div. of Streets and Roads, effective February 20, 2023;
(5) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Avshalom Chayim, Security Officer,
Grade 510N, $16.005 hourly in the Dept. of Public Safety, effective March 13, 2023;
(6) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Leroy Thomas, Security Officer, Grade
510N, $17.778 hourly in the Dept. of Public Safety, effective March 6, 2023;
(7) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Melissa Lindsey, Child Care Program
Aide, Grade 510N, $16.754 hourly in the Div. of Family Services, effective March 20, 2023;
(8) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Marianita Sanchez, Eligibility Counselor,
Grade 514N, $20.460 hourly in the Div. of Community & Resident Services, effective March 13, 2023;
(9) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Hannah Crepps, Planner Sr., Grade
523N, $30.865 hourly in the Div. of Planning, effective February 27, 2023;
(10) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Boyd Sewe, Planner Sr., Grade 523N,
$31.731 hourly in the Div. of Planning, effective March 13, 2023;
(11) Probationary Community Corrections Officer Appointment of Cheryl Kelley, Community
Corrections Officer, Grade 110N, $24.209 hourly in the Div. of Community Corrections, effective
February 20, 2023;
(12) Probationary Community Corrections Officer Appointment of Benjamin Cave, Community
Corrections Officer, Grade 110N, $24.209 hourly in the Div. of Community Corrections, effective
March 6, 2023;
(13) Probationary Community Corrections Officer Appointment of Robert Garrett, Community
Corrections Officer, Grade 110N, $24.209 hourly in the Div. of Community Corrections, effective
March 6, 2023;
(14) Probationary Community Corrections Officer Appointment of Jeramie Waak, Community
Corrections Officer, Grade 110N, $24.209 hourly in the Div. of Community Corrections, effective
March 6, 2023;
(15) Probationary Community Corrections Officer Appointment of Nancye Erwin, Community
Corrections Officer, Grade 110N, $24.209 hourly in the Div. of Community Corrections, effective
March 6, 2023;
(16) Probationary Community Corrections Officer Appointment of Aaron McIntosh, Community
Corrections Officer, Grade 110N, $24.209 hourly in the Div. of Community Corrections, effective
March 6, 2023;
(17) Probationary Community Corrections Officer Appointment of Jamie Jones, Community
Corrections Officer, Grade 110N, $24.209 hourly in the Div. of Community Corrections, effective
March 6, 2023;
(18) Probationary Community Corrections Officer Appointment of Matthew Ballie, Community
Corrections Officer, Grade 110N, $24.209 hourly in the Div. of Community Corrections, effective
March 6, 2023;
(19) Probationary Community Corrections Officer Appointment of Dalton Harvey, Community
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Corrections Officer, Grade 110N, $24.209 hourly in the Div. of Community Corrections, effective
March 6, 2023;
(20) Probationary Community Corrections Officer Appointment of Tina Berry, Community
Corrections Officer, Grade 110N, $24.209 hourly in the Div. of Community Corrections, effective
March 6, 2023;
(21) Probationary Community Corrections Officer Appointment of Truston Romans, Community
Corrections Officer, Grade 110N, $24.209 hourly in the Div. of Community Corrections, effective
March 6, 2023;
(22) Unclassified Civil Service Appointment of Zach Grounds, Public Works Apprentice, Grade
504N, $15.659 hourly in the Div. of Streets and Roads, effective March 13, 2023;
(23) Unclassified Civil Service Appointment of Patrick Philpot, Treatment Plant Operator-
Apprentice II, Grade 512N, $19.584 hourly in the Div. of Water Quality, effective January 9, 2023;
(24) Unclassified Civil Service Appointment of Grant Leonard, Security Officer P/T, Grade 510N,
$16.230 hourly in the Dept. of Public Safety, effective March 13, 2023;
(25) Unclassified Civil Service Appointment of Eric Weathers, Educational Program Aide P/T,
Grade 510N, $16.544 hourly in the Div. of Youth Services, effective March 13, 2023;
(26) Classified Civil Service Temporary Appointment of Shanreka Shackelford, Youth Advocacy
Officer, Grade 523E, $2,369.38 biweekly in the Dept. of Social Services, effective March 13, 2023;
(27) Unclassified Civil Service Appointment To The Office Of The Urban County Council of Tiffany
Duncan, Aide to Council, Grade 518E, $2,500.00 biweekly in the Office of the Urban County Council,
effective February 27, 2023;
(28) Resignation of Connie Rayford, Park Ambassador, in the Div. of Parks and Recreation,
effective February 18, 2023;
(29) Resignation of Dacoby Burnett, Resource Recovery Operator, in the Div. of Waste
Management, effective February 3, 2023;
(30) Resignation of Keri Allen, Administrative Specialist, Sr., in the Div. of Aging and Disability,
effective February 9 ,2023;
(31) Resignation of Sally Lambert-Warfield, Staff Assistant, Sr., in the Div. of Water Quality,
effective February 15, 2023;
(32) Resignation of Kenneth Smith, Public Service Worker Sr., in the Div. of Water Quality,
effective February 24, 2023;
(33) Resignation of Patricia Slaughter, Service Dispatcher, in the Div. of Waste Management,
effective February 10, 2023;
(34) Resignation of Nicholas Blaida, Safety Officer, in the Div. of Police, effective February 4,
2023;
(35) Resignation of Elodie Dickinson, Workforce Development Manager, in the Office of the Chief
Development Officer, effective February 24, 2023; and,
(36) Resignation of Tiffany Fosson, Police Officer, in the Div. of Police, effective February 9, 2023;
(37) Resignation of Brandon Holbrook, Police Officer, in the Div. of Police, effective February 26,
2023;
(38) Resignation of Willie Booker, Eligibility Counselor, in the Div. of Community & Resident
Services, effective February 10, 2023;
(39) Resignation of Joyce Rifenbark, Telecommunicator Sr., in the Div. of Enhanced 911, effective
February 10, 2023;
(40) Resignation of Clayton Brown, Aide to Council, in the Council Office, effective February 10,
2023;
(41) Resignation of Joseph Crowe, Fire Recruit, in the Div. of Fire and Emergency Services,
effective February 17, 2023; and,
(42) Resignation of Adam Bwesi Ntedika, Police Officer- Trainee, in the Div. of Police, effective
February 1, 2023.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Council Clerk - Communication for Mayor 3.9.23
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(1) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Zachary Vogl, Budget Analyst, Grade 521N, $30.770 hourly

in the Div. of Budgeting, effective March 20, 2023;

(2) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Christine Thomas, Revenue Manager, Grade 524E,

$2,778.08 biweekly in the Div. of Revenue, effective February 13, 2023;

(3) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Rusty Kettenring, Technical Specialist, Grade 516N, $23.504

hourly in the Div. of Computer Services, effective March 6, 2023;

(4) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Clarence McCoy, Public Service Worker Sr., Grade 510N,

$17.488 hourly in the Div. of Streets and Roads, effective February 20, 2023;

(5) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Avshalom Chayim, Security Officer, Grade 510N, $16.005

hourly in the Dept. of Public Safety, effective March 13, 2023;

(6) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Leroy Thomas, Security Officer, Grade 510N, $17.778 hourly

in the Dept. of Public Safety, effective March 6, 2023;

(7) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Melissa Lindsey, Child Care Program Aide, Grade 510N,

$16.754 hourly in the Div. of Family Services, effective March 20, 2023;

(8) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Marianita Sanchez, Eligibility Counselor, Grade 514N,

$20.460 hourly in the Div. of Community & Resident Services, effective March 13, 2023;

(9) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Hannah Crepps, Planner Sr., Grade 523N, $30.865 hourly in

the Div. of Planning, effective February 27, 2023;

(10)Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Boyd Sewe, Planner Sr., Grade 523N, $31.731 hourly in the

Div. of Planning, effective March 13, 2023;

(11)Probationary Community Corrections Officer Appointment of Cheryl Kelley, Community Corrections Officer,

Grade 110N, $24.209 hourly in the Div. of Community Corrections, effective February 20, 2023;

(12)Probationary Community Corrections Officer Appointment of Benjamin Cave, Community Corrections Officer,

Grade 110N, $24.209 hourly in the Div. of Community Corrections, effective March 6, 2023;

(13)Probationary Community Corrections Officer Appointment of Robert Garrett, Community Corrections Officer,

Grade 110N, $24.209 hourly in the Div. of Community Corrections, effective March 6, 2023;

(14)Probationary Community Corrections Officer Appointment of Jeramie Waak, Community Corrections Officer,

Grade 110N, $24.209 hourly in the Div. of Community Corrections, effective March 6, 2023;

(15)Probationary Community Corrections Officer Appointment of Nancye Erwin, Community Corrections Officer,

Grade 110N, $24.209 hourly in the Div. of Community Corrections, effective March 6, 2023;

(16)Probationary Community Corrections Officer Appointment of Aaron McIntosh, Community Corrections Officer,

Grade 110N, $24.209 hourly in the Div. of Community Corrections, effective March 6, 2023;

(17)Probationary Community Corrections Officer Appointment of Jamie Jones, Community Corrections Officer,

Grade 110N, $24.209 hourly in the Div. of Community Corrections, effective March 6, 2023;

(18)Probationary Community Corrections Officer Appointment of Matthew Ballie, Community Corrections Officer,

Grade 110N, $24.209 hourly in the Div. of Community Corrections, effective March 6, 2023;
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(19)Probationary Community Corrections Officer Appointment of Dalton Harvey, Community Corrections Officer,

Grade 110N, $24.209 hourly in the Div. of Community Corrections, effective March 6, 2023;

(20)Probationary Community Corrections Officer Appointment of Tina Berry, Community Corrections Officer, Grade

110N, $24.209 hourly in the Div. of Community Corrections, effective March 6, 2023;

(21)Probationary Community Corrections Officer Appointment of Truston Romans, Community Corrections Officer,

Grade 110N, $24.209 hourly in the Div. of Community Corrections, effective March 6, 2023;

(22)Unclassified Civil Service Appointment of Zach Grounds, Public Works Apprentice, Grade 504N, $15.659 hourly

in the Div. of Streets and Roads, effective March 13, 2023;

(23)Unclassified Civil Service Appointment of Patrick Philpot, Treatment Plant Operator-Apprentice II, Grade 512N,

$19.584 hourly in the Div. of Water Quality, effective January 9, 2023;

(24)Unclassified Civil Service Appointment of Grant Leonard, Security Officer P/T, Grade 510N, $16.230 hourly in the

Dept. of Public Safety, effective March 13, 2023;

(25)Unclassified Civil Service Appointment of Eric Weathers, Educational Program Aide P/T, Grade 510N, $16.544

hourly in the Div. of Youth Services, effective March 13, 2023;

(26)Classified Civil Service Temporary Appointment of Shanreka Shackelford, Youth Advocacy Officer, Grade 523E,

$2,369.38 biweekly in the Dept. of Social Services, effective March 13, 2023;

(27)Unclassified Civil Service Appointment To The Office Of The Urban County Council of Tiffany Duncan, Aide to

Council, Grade 518E, $2,500.00 biweekly in the Office of the Urban County Council, effective February 27, 2023;

(28)Resignation of Connie Rayford, Park Ambassador, in the Div. of Parks and Recreation, effective February 18,

2023;

(29)Resignation of Dacoby Burnett, Resource Recovery Operator, in the Div. of Waste Management, effective

February 3, 2023;

(30)Resignation of Keri Allen, Administrative Specialist, Sr., in the Div. of Aging and Disability, effective February

9 ,2023;

(31)Resignation of Sally Lambert-Warfield, Staff Assistant, Sr., in the Div. of Water Quality, effective February 15,

2023;

(32)Resignation of Kenneth Smith, Public Service Worker Sr., in the Div. of Water Quality, effective February 24, 2023;

(33)Resignation of Patricia Slaughter, Service Dispatcher, in the Div. of Waste Management, effective February 10,

2023;

(34)Resignation of Nicholas Blaida, Safety Officer, in the Div. of Police, effective February 4, 2023;

(35)Resignation of Elodie Dickinson, Workforce Development Manager, in the Office of the Chief Development

Officer, effective February 24, 2023; and,

(36)Resignation of Tiffany Fosson, Police Officer, in the Div. of Police, effective February 9, 2023;

(37)Resignation of Brandon Holbrook, Police Officer, in the Div. of Police, effective February 26, 2023;

(38)Resignation of Willie Booker, Eligibility Counselor, in the Div. of Community & Resident Services, effective

February 10, 2023;
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(39)Resignation of Joyce Rifenbark, Telecommunicator Sr., in the Div. of Enhanced 911, effective February 10, 2023;

(40)Resignation of Clayton Brown, Aide to Council, in the Council Office, effective February 10, 2023;

(41)Resignation of Joseph Crowe, Fire Recruit, in the Div. of Fire and Emergency Services, effective February 17,

2023; and,

(42)Resignation of Adam Bwesi Ntedika, Police Officer- Trainee, in the Div. of Police, effective February 1, 2023.
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